of September.

Improving office demand offsets
the impact of speculative deliveries,
supporting positive absorption in 2021.
Still, metro vacancy rises moderately
this year to 16.3 percent, the highest
rate since 2011.

Positive absorption in the metro’s
largest submarkets and a high volume
of available Class A space pushes
the average asking rent to $32.85 per
square foot. The uptick registered in
2021 represents the tenth consecutive
year of marketed rate growth.

EMPLOYMENT:
San Diego County recaptures one-
third of the 133,800 jobs lost last year
with the metro’s sizable biotech sector
supporting office-using job creation.
Still, the metro’s 3.3 percent rate of
employment growth in 2021 will trail
the national rate of increase.

will be created

will be completed

increase in vacancy

in asking rent

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.

JOBS
46,000

1,025,000
SQ. FT.

20
BASIS POINT

2.5%
INCREASE

Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

A
ve

ra
ge

 A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ri

ce
 p

er
 S

qu
ar

e
Fo

ot

V
acancy R

ate

-3.0

-1.5

0

1.5

3.0

21*20191817
10%

12%

14%

16%

18%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y
-O

-Y
 P

ercent C
hange

$26

$28

$30

$32

$34

21*20191817
0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

A
verage C

ap R
ate

$260

$285

$310

$335

$360

2120191817
4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

Employment Trends

Y
-O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

21*20191817

4Q/21

MARKET REPORT
OFFICE
San Diego Metro Area

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Vacant stock grew by nearly 2.6 million square feet over the past four
quarters, raising office availability to 16.0 percent. Four of the metro’s
five largest submarkets noted increases of more than 200 basis points.

•	 Class A availability rose sharply, up 370 basis points to 20 percent. Class
B/C vacancy elevated 140 basis points to 13.7 percent.

•	 Supply additions over the past year ended in June increased San Diego’s
inventory by 1.5 percent; however, less than 300,000 square feet was